

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 4135 of 2018

Petitioner :- Tilak Ram

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 7 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Tripathi B.G. Bhai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.

Learned Standing Counsel appears for respondent nos. 1 & 2, and Sri Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi, learned Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3, 4 & 5.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 6, 7 & 8 returnable on 13th September, 2018.

Steps be taken within ten days.

List this case on 13th September, 2018. Till then parties shall maintain *status quo* and shall not create third party interest without leave of the Court.

Order Date :- 29.5.2018

Digamber